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Now, we have some questions on the issue of abortion --

11.



12. (Asked of those who say abortion should be legal under certain circumstances) Do you think abortion
should be legal in most circumstances or only in a few circumstances?

COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.11-12): BASED ON FULL SAMPLE
Legal Legal Legal only llegal

under any under most in a few in all No
circumstances circumstances circumstances circumstances  opinion

2023 May 1-24 34 13 36 13 3
2022 May 2-22 35 18 32 13 2
2021 May 3-18 32 13 33 19 3
2020 May 1-13 29 14 35 20 3
2019 May 1-12 25 13 39 21 3
2018 May 1-10 29 14 35 18 3
2017 May 3-7 29 13 36 18 4
2016 May 4-8 29 12 37 19 3
2015 May 6-10 29 13 36 19 2
2014 May 8-11 28 11 37 21 3
2013 May 2-7 26 13 38 20 3
2012 Dec 27-30 28 13 38 18 4



13. With respect to the abortion issue, would you consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life?
Trend from polls where pro-life/pro-choice was asked following question on legality of abortion.

Mixed/  Don’t know
Neither  what terms

Pro-choice Pro-life (vol.) mean(vol.)  No opinion
2023 May 1-24 52 44 3 1 *
2022 May 2-22 55 39 4 1 *
2021 May 3-18 49 47 2 1 1
2020 May 1-13 48 46 4 2 *
2019 May 1-12 46 49 2 2 2
2018 May 1-10 48 48 2 2 1
2017 May 3-7 49 46 2 2 1
2016 May 4-8 47 46 3 3 2
2015 May 6-10 50 44 3 2 1
2014 May 8-11 47 46 3 3 *
2013 May 2-7 45 48 3 3 2
2012 Dec 27-30 48 44 3 4 1

2011.52 reW* nBT/F2 9.31



Q.13 (ABORTION SELF-IDENTIFICATION) CONTINUED

Trend from polls where pro-life/pro-choice was asked as a stand-alone question.



14. Do you think abortion should generally be legal or generally illegal during each of the following stages of
pregnancy. How about -- [RANDOM ORDER]?

A. In the first three months of pregnancy

Should be legal  Should be illegal Depends (vol.) No opinion
2023 May 1-24 69 24 6 1
2022 May 2-22 67 27 5 2
2018 May 1-10 60 34 4 1
2012 Dec 27-30 61 31 6 3
2011 Jun 9-12 62 35 2 1

2003 Jan 10-12



15.



17. Would you favor or oppose a law that would ban abortions after a fetal heartbeat can be detected, usually
around the sixth week of pregnancy?

Favor Oppose



College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
1011 552 450 756 244
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QN14C: Abortion: Legality in Last 3 Months BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1011 552 450 756 244 192 244 549 423 341 239 334 379 277 426 327 238
Weighted n 1011 490 507 665 339 260 309 412 357 274 377 308 379 291 405 317 267
Should be legal 223 85 125 137 84 86 69 59 107 54 61 13 74 127 23 61 134
22% 17% 25% 21% 25% 33% 22% 14% 30% 20% 16% 4% 20% 44% 6% 19% 50%
Should be illegal 704 370 333 459 239 166 212 310 216 190 298 285 268 128 368 219 100
70% 75% 66% 69% 71% 64% 68% 75% 60% 69% 79% 93% 71% 44% 91% 69% 37%
Depends (vol.) 73 27 46 58 14 6 28 36 29 28 15 8 33 32 11 31 31
7% 5% 9% 9% 4% 2% 9% 9% 8% 10% 4% 3% 9% 11% 3% 10% 11%
(DK)/(Refused) 11 9 3 11 1 2 1 7 4 3 3 2 4 5 3 6 3
1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1011 552 450 756 244 192 244 549 423 341 239 334 379 277 426 327 238






